increasing biochar application rates, as the maximum tested is not exceeded.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1596/978-0-8213-9525-7

94	 Life-Cycle Assessment of Existing Biochar Systems

Biochar Systems for Smallholders in Developing Countries  •  http://dx.doi.org/10.1596/978-0-8213-9525-7

Sensitivity Analysis
A sensitivity analysis was conducted in order to measure the variability in the
LCA results as a function of varying key input parameters (table 5.4). The
input parameters that were tested were the primary feedstock consumption,
the fraction of recalcitrant carbon in the biochar, the yield response of maize
crops with biochar additions, the price the farmer receives for maize, methane
emissions of the pyrolysis cookstove, methane emissions of the traditional
three-stone cookstove, the duration of biochar’s agronomic effectiveness, soil
organic carbon accumulation, the fraction of nonrenewable biomass for off-
farm wood, the biochar application rate, soil nitrous oxide emissions, and the
fraction of secondary feedstock collected off-farm. The detailed sensitivity

Table 5.4 Sensitivity Analysis Input Parameters, Including Baseline and Range Values

Parameter Baseline Sensitivity range

Primary feedstock (tonnes of dry matter per household per year) 1.15 1.15–3.02

Stable carbon content of biochar (%) 80 0–90

Yield response with biochar additions (%) +29 –50 to +97

Maize prices ($ per 90-kg bag) 0 18–36

Duration of biochar’s effect (years) 50 1–100

Pyrolysis methane emissions (kg per tonne of dry matter) 1.98 1.64–6.4

Three-stone fire methane emissions (kg per tonne of dry matter) 5.17 0.60–6.4

Fraction of nonrenewable biomass for off-farm wood 0.8 0–1.0

Biochar application rate (tonnes per hectare) 27 2.7–27

Soil nitrous oxide emissions (%) 0 –50% to +50%

Fraction of secondary feedstock collected off-farm 0 0–1.0

Figure 5.5  Sensitivity Analysis for Net GHG per Tonne of Dry Secondary Feedstock for Pyrolysis
Cookstove Biochar System in Kenya

–60% –40% –20% 0% 20% 40% 60%

–80

–60

–40

–20

0

20

40

60

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

G
H

G
 (%

 c
ha

ng
e

fr
om

 b
as

el
in

e)

fNRB

fNRB Soil N2O emissions

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0

–40

–30

–20

–10

0

10

0 20 40 60 80 100

a. Cook stove CH4 emissions (% change from baseline) b. Soil N2O emissions (% change from baseline)

G
H

G
 (%

 c
ha

ng
e

fr
om

 b
as

el
in

e)

Stable carbon fraction, %

Stability Pyro stove CH4 emissions

Source: World Bank.
Note: Figure 5.5a compares the fraction of stable carbon in the biochar to the pyrolysis cookstove methane emissions, and
5.5b illustrates the variation in fraction of nonrenewable biomass and soil nitrous oxide emissions (nitrous oxide emissions
range chosen according to extreme values available in the literature, see text). CH4 = methane; N2O = nitrous oxide; GHG =